



Doc. No. Y242382 (EN - Rev. 000) March 2016

Changes to Park/Shunt Valves

Knorr-Bremse offers reliable products with high quality. The continuous enhancement of our products leads to changes in material or production process and currently to the new Park/Shunt Valves shown below.

Park/Shunt Valves AE4370 and AE4371

The new Park/Shunt Valves change slightly in their visual appearance

(1) Charging Valve

The design of the cover of the charging valve changes to a fixed version.

Please note that this also means that opening and closing pressures are fixed - more precisely by this design change but the overall height is increased by 5 mm which may possibly cause interference on some applications.

(2) Mounting Plate

The mounting plate of the new Park/Shunt Valves has welded nuts, instead of the machined nuts on the old valves.

(3) Main Body

The main body has changed slightly to accept the new charging valve design.

Dimensions and port positions remain unchanged.

Old design	New design
Charging Valve - adjustable	Charging Valve - fixed
1	
Mounting Plate - old design	Mounting Plate - new design with folded plate and welded nuts
Body - old design	Body - new design

In the table below please find the old and corresponding new part numbers:

Product Type	Existing (old) part number	Replacement (new) part number
AE4370	K025700N00	K132945N00
AE4371	K025699N00	K132946N00

Please note that all existing stocks can be used up.

The information contained herein is subject to alteration without notice and therefore may not be the latest release. Please check our website www.knorr-bremseCVS.com for the latest update or contact your local Knorr-Bremse representative. The figurative mark "X" and the trademarks KNORR and KNORR-BREMSE are registered in the name of Knorr-Bremse AG. Additional terms and conditions apply; please refer to our website knorr-bremseCVS.com for full Disclaimer. Note: If service work is carried out on a vehicle based on information provided herein, it is the responsibility of the workshop to ensure the vehicle is fully tested and in full functional order before the vehicle is returned into service. Knorr-Bremse accepts no liability for problems caused as a result of appropriate tests not being carried out.

Copyright © Knorr-Bremse AG - all rights reserved, including industrial property rights applications. Knorr-Bremse AG retains any power of disposal, such as for copying and transferring.

Knorr-Bremse Systeme für Nutzfahrzeuge GmbH . Georg-Knorr-Strasse 4 . 12681 Berlin . Germany . Tel: +49 1802 237 637 . Fax: +49 30 9392-3426 . www.Knorr-Bremse.com . www.Knorr-BremseCVS.com

